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NURSING/DIETARY/ANCILLARY STAFF:

When passing trays, be sure the food on the tray
matches the diet card and the diet calrd matches the
lcorrect resident. AII‘requestS related to individual trays
“will be made using the resident'$ full name, for example:

John Doé and John Que reside on the same unit, do
g_gj call dietary and ask for another tray for “John”, you

must be specific to say “John Doe” to be sure the correct

diet is delivered. SEE ATTACHED POLICY ON DIETS
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Pre-shift Communication Meeting

Topic: CARE GUIDES Date: 10/26/10

~ ALL NURSING STAFF:

>~ BEFORE ANY CARE IS PROVIDED, YOU
MUST CHECK CARE GUIDES

»  MUST CHECK CARE GUIDES FOR
THICKENED LIQUIDS

»  RESIDENTS WITH THICKENED LIQUIDS
SHOULD NOT HAVE WATER PITCHERS AT
BEDSIDE

> IFIN DOUBT, ASK THE NURSE FOR
'CLARIFICATION
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ALL STAFF/THERAPIES:

When interacting/caring for any resident on Oxygen,
be sure concentrators (or appropriate oxygen source) is
on, not only during treatment, but as you leave the
resident.

NURSES:

Be sure to document resident self removal of
Oxygen or non compliance and replace oxygen on

resident as needed.
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Pre-shift Communication Meeting

Topic: OXYGEN USE Date: 11/24/10

ALL NURSES/CMA/SRNA:

#  IF OXYGEN SUPPLY/SOURCE IS NOTEDTO
BE TURNED OFF OR NOT IN PLACE THE NURSE
RESPONSIBLE MUST BE NOTIFIED :
IMMEDIATELY SO THAT RESIDENT CAN BE
ASSESSED FOR 02 SATS AND RESPIRATORY
STATUS

g  STAFF SHOULD NOT RESTART WITHOUT
CHECKING WITH NURSE RESPONSIBLE TO BE
' SURE DEVICE IS NOT OFF FOR A PLANNED
PURPOSE (IE: WEANING OF OXYGEN, TO
OBTAIN ROOM AIR 02 SAT%, ETC.)
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COMPLETE IN-SERVICE TRAINING REPORT
WITH PERSONNEL ATTENDING
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Britthaven of Somerset
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FORD, BELINDA K

FORD, RICHARD L

FORMAN, JENNIFER J

FOSTER, BONNIE J

FOSTER, DIANNA

GARRETT, BRENTE

GARRETT, SANDRA L

GASKIN, SCOTT E
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KEITH, PATRICIA A
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MELTON, BILLIE 4

MERRITT, BRENDA I%

MILLER, CAROLYN R /\AAl() f@o @A M@fk@
Moods. M

MILLER, SHONDA R C

MINK, ELLA C (C’\,, k U\&l \/{_/

MITCHELL, FARRAH M Q&l\ LA 17\’5\

y T
MULLINS, TIFFANY L /’m’ j

MUNCY, ROGENA M

MURPHY, BETTY L @ﬁ%ﬁ% \U\AQ/\



Date: 11/18/2010 01:31:39 PM

240015
240066
242230
241766
242049
240963
242201
241006
242129
241939
241894
242085
242220
241995
240813
240640
242073
241928
240911
240036
241722
242184
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PICKERELL, MARY E
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ROSE, WANDA M
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SINGLETON, DEREK L
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 1174612010
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0381

e O v R
! ' A, BUILDING 01-M |LEN o E u w E
185162 B WING DJ 1912472010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRE ¥, STATE, ZIP GODE
555 BOURNE E Nl T om0
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET SOMERSET| KY 42501
i SPEANGF TOR
TR S S b
TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG el SR B HEG
i DEFICIENCY)
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 |DISCLAIMER: |
Britthaven acknowledges receipt of the
A life safety code survey wag initiated and Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this
concluded on October 28, 2010, for compliance Pian of Correction to the extent that the
with Title 42, Code of Fereral Reguiations, summary of findings is factually correct and
§483,70. The facility was found not to be in jn order to maintain compliance with
compliance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, applicable rules and provisions of quality of
2000 Edition, care of residents. The Plan of Correction is
submitted as a written allegation of
Deficiencies were cited with the highest deficiency compliance.
identified at "F" jievel,
K 052 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODl%I STANDARD K 052 Britthaven’s response to this Statement of -
S5=F Deficiencies dozs not denote agreement with
A fire alarm system requlred for fife safety is - the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it
ingtalled, tested, and maintained in accardance constitute an admission that any deficiency is
with: NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA accurate. Further, Britthaven reserves the
72. The system has an approved mainienance right 1o refute any of the deficiencies on this
and t_estmg program complying with applicable Statamnent of Deficiencies throagh Informal
requirements of NFPA 70 and 72, 0.6.1.4 Pispute Resolution, formal appea! procedure
and/or any other administrative or legal
broceeding.
| :
h‘he facility's fire monitoring system
tontractor was contacted regarding the |
citation. The contractor presented the facility |
| IAdministrator with a scope of work on !
11/23/10 to modify electronics that control |
] the fire doors so that they remain closed until ‘i
J‘ the system js fully reset, not when the alarms |
are silenced. The scope was accepted on
This STANDARD Is not mat as avidenced by 11724/10 and will be completed ag soon as
Based on ohservation and interviaw, the facility hecessary parts are received,
failad to ensure the buliding fire alam system building two’s fire doors remain closed until
functioned as required by NFPA standards, This he alarm is fully reset.
deficient practice affected nine (2} of nine (9)
smoke compartment, staff, and one hundred The facility adminstrator will oversee any
twenty-five (125) residents. The faciiity has the " nodification to the fire monitoring system.
capagcity for 136 beds with & census of 125 on the I'he contractor was provided information on
day of the survey. | 4 1/19/10 regardinz the citation,
LABORAT IR SR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE {x&) DATE
W‘W” ? Ao mr s /= }‘LA’ ¢
Any defichsncy neding with an asterisk (%) denctes 3 deficlency which e [nsthubion may be excused fom cofrecting providing i 1a deterrn‘rne{d that
olpar aafeguards’p suficien: protaetion 1o ine patiznts, (See insiructions.) Esxcept for nursing homes, the findings statad above ae disclozable A0 days

following the date of survey whather or not a plan of corraction Is providsd. For nursing homes, the above findings and p
de aveilable to fhe taciity. I deficiandies are cited, an approved plan of gomractio

days following the date thase documents are ma
pregram partieipation, .

lans af corection are disciosable 14
n is requisite to continued
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED:

11/15r2010

FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDRICAID SERVICES OMB NGO, 1833-0341
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA . 1 (X2} MULTIPLE GONETRUCTION (X3} DATE SLIRVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IPENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
A, BUILDING M- MAIN BUILDINE 01
185152 B. WING 10/28/2010

NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET

STREET ADDRESS, CITY. ETATE, ZIP CODE
556 BOURNE AVERUE

SOMERSET, KY 42501

{a) D SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DERICIENCIES D - PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION jet3)
BREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFTX (EACH DORRECTVE ACTION SHOULD BE . GOMELETION:
TAG REGULATORY DR L3C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENGED TC THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 052 | Continued From page 1 K 052| The Director of Maintenance or designee wilf
: oversee and rmaintain the fire
The findings include: detection/monitoring/extinguishing service
company’s inspections and system
: During the Life Safely Code tour on October 28, maintenance to tuclude that fire doors
12010, at 11:00 a.m., with the Diractor of function per regulation per the established
! Maintenance (DOM) & test of the facility fire alam maintenancé and inspection schedule.
i systern reveaied the fire doors would closs when :
the alarm was activated but could be resel while Date of Completion 12113720
in the silent mode to the open position while the
systern was still showing fire conditions. "An
interview with the DOM on October 28, 2010, at
111:00 a.m., revealed the DOM was not aware fire
doors should not be able to be reset while the fire
alarm system was still showing fire conditions.
Reference: NFFPA 72 (1599 Edition).
3-06.3 .
All door hold-open release and integral door
refease and closure devices used for release
service shall be monitored for integrity in
. accordance with 3-8.2.
K 056 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 056 A work order for remeval of the canopy
§S=D. . - , | constrocted of combustable materials was
if there is an automatic sorinkler system, it is . completed and removal of the canopy is
instalied in accordange with NFFPA 13, Standard i scheduled for the week of 11/28/10 —
for the installation of Sprinkler Systems, o 12/03/10.
. provide complete coverage for all portions of the
building. The system is preperly maintained in The Administrator reviewed alt other fire
accordz_moe wnth_ NFPA 25, Standard for the exits and determined that the additional
Inspaction, Tes_tmg, and Malntenance of . canopies are constructed of non-combustablg
Water-Baged Fire Protection Systems, 1tis fully materials
supervised. Thers is a refiabie, adequate water ’
supply for the system. Reguired sprinkler - .. .
systemns are squipped with water flow and tamper The facility ‘gdm‘mwwfm p;‘mdw :
swiiches, which are electrically connected fo the Information demasirating that ary ‘;.amp'?s
bullding fire alarm system.  19.3.5 in excess of four feot which cover a fire exnt
‘ must be constructed of non-combustable
materials.to the Director of Meintenance and
|
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| ' PRINTED: 11A5/2010
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED

_CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NG, 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION %3 CDQLE fE"’{TE\QEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: AGULOING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 _
185152 - B WING 10/28/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CFTY, STATE, ZIP CODE
566 BOURNE AVENUE
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET SOMERSET, KY 42501
>4 10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES l»] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION x5
PREFIX (EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BYY FULL PREFTA (EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR L5C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
' . BEF(CIENCY)
K @56 | Continuad From page 2 K 058 | Director of Environmental Services on I
' 11/16/10.
[
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by The facility Administrator or designee will
Based on observation and interview, the facility review any plans for construction of awnings
failed to ensure a combustible canopy at the back in excess of four feet to ensure thf:y are
of the facllity was sprinkler protected as requirad. constructed of appropriate materials.
The findings include: ' ' Date of Completion 12/03/2010

During the Life Safely Coda survey on October
28, 2010, at 8:30 a.m., with the Director of
Maintenance (DOM}, a combustible canopy
approximately 9 feet by 12 feet, located at the
back simirwell exit of the facility, was observed not
to be of noncombustible construction or sprinkier
protected. Combustible canopies exceeding four
feet in width must be sprinkier protected, An
interview-with the-DOM on October 28, 2010, at
8:30.a.m., revesled the DOM was not aware of
this requirement.

Reference: NFPA 13 (1999 Edition}.

5-13.6.1

Sprinklers shall be installed under exterior roofs
or canopies exceeding 4 ft (1.2 m) in width,
Exception; Sprinkiers are permitted to be omitted
where tha canopy or reof is of noncombustibie or
limited combustible construction,

K 072 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD KO72| The direct care staff removed the items from

ss=D the corridor and placed them in the
Means of egress ars continustsly maintalned frae appropriate storage locations.
of all obstructions orimpediments to full instant | l
use in the case of fire or other emergancy. No | : All other corridors were checked by the Unit| .
furnishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct | Coordinators to ensure that equipment was -
exits, access o, egress from, or visibility of exits. | ot being stared in them.
7.1.10 - i
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PRINTED: 11/15/2010

DEFPARTMENT COF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES : FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES : OMEB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA {(X2) WLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION m}gggg %?;EY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:; ABUILDING o1 - MAIN BUILDING 04
185162 B. WING | 10/28/2010
NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
BRITTHAVEN OF 8OMERSET 555 BOURNE AVENUE
SCMERSET, KY 42501
x4} ID BUNMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES ['w} PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ()
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST RE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFQRMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
‘ DEFICIENCY)
K072 ! Confinued From page 3 K 072] On 10/28/10 the Staff Development Nurse

initiated staff reeducation related to proper
. ) . storage of equipment when not'in use.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by

Based on observation and interview, the facility The director of environmental services or

1 failed to ensure that corridors wera maintained designee will conduct random audits of the
free from obstructions to full instant use in the corridors to ensure that equipment is returned
case of fire or other emergency. This deficlent to the proper storege location after use.
practice affected three (3] of three (3) smoke : 7
compar‘unants, Staﬁ. and twenty-nine: (28) These audits will be conducted weekly for
residents. The facility has the capacity for 138 four weeks and then per the established qi
beds with a census of 125 on the day of tha calendar.
survey. :

Results of these audits will be presented to

The findings include: the quality improvement team based on the

. ; ' tablished schednle. ldentified issues will
During the Life Safety Code tour on October 28, et , L o
2010, at 10:50 a.m., with he Director of be corrested and addressed as indicated.
Maintenance (DOM} a lirign cart, wheelchair, two )
lifts, and = three-bag roller cart were noted to be ~ Date of Completion 120372010

not in use and unattended on the first floor
corridors. On Ociober 28, 2010, at 11:25 a.m,,
an interview with the (DOM) revesled staff had
been made aware in the past these items were to
be stored when not in use. Corridors are
intended for means of egrass, internal traffic, and
emergency use, not storage spaces. The Life
Safety Code has specific requirements for
sforage spacas. These ifems would also imif the
use of the hand rails by ocoupants of the building
when needed. These items could atso interfere
with emergency services in an emargency
situation. The facility was cited in 2007 and 2008
for this same deficient practice,

! i
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES | RO AbntS

FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES ' OMB NO. 0928.0201
STATEMENT OF PEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIOSR/SUPFLIER/CLIA {%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: I N oY
A BUILDING 02 - MAIN [BRETRG
185152 B. WING
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER . STREET AUDRESS, O
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET 555 BOURNE AvH
o SOMERSET, K1
o ID SUMMARY $TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ] PROVIQ
PREFTX {EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRET
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) - TAG ~ CROSG-RE
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K CO0| DISCLAIMER:
- Britthaven acknowledges receipt of the
A life safety code survey was initiated and , Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this
concluded an October 28, 2010, for compliance .| Plan of Correction to the extent that the :
with Title 42, Code of Federal Regulations, summary of findings is factually correct and
§483.70. The facility was found nat to be in : in order to maintain compliance with
compliance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, : applicable rules and provisions of guality of
2000 Edition. , care of residentts. The Plan of Cerrection is
- submitted as a written allegation of
Defiviencies were cited with the highest deficlency compliance.
identified at "F” leval . .
K018 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 018 Britthaven’s response to this Statement of
B8=F . Deficiencies does not denote agreement with
Doors protecting corridor openings are the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it
constructed o resist the passage of smoke. constitute an admission that any deficiency is
Doors are provided with posifive latching accurate. Further, Britthaven reserves the
hardware, Dutch doors meeting 18.3.6.3.6 are right to refiste any of the deficiencies on this

permittad. Roller laiches are prohibited.

18.3.6.3 Starement. of Deficiencies through Informal

Dispute Resclution, formal appeal procedure:
and/or any other administrative or legal

proceeding.

This STANDARD is nof met as gvidenced by
Based on observation anc interview, the facility
failed to ensure a corridor could resist the

' passage of smoke as required, This deficient

i practice affected one (1) of two (2) smoke
compariments, staff, and' approximately twenty
(20) residents. The facifity hes the capacity for 30
beds with a cansus of 28 on the day of the
survey. _ ) .

The findings include:

During the Life Safety Code four on Qctober 28,
2010, at 11:30 a.m., with the Diractor of
Maintenance (DOM) a venlilation grill wes
observed in the bottom half of a corridor door o

PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TILE %8} OATE

/ g%"'rl’d‘?ﬁw?‘ﬂh’ ///2 Y//ﬁ‘
ding with an astarsk (7) denates 8 deficiency which the Institution may be excused from corfaating providing i s detarminas that
ather sefeguards provide sufficient protection to tha patlents, (Ses insiructions.) Excepl for numing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
foliowing the date of survey whather or nol & plan of correstion is provided. For nursing horeas, the above findingz and plans of sarfection are discipsabis 14
days following the date these documents are made avallable fo the facility, IF deficienciee are cited, an approved plan of comaction is requigite to continued
program paricipafion, , ’
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ODEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/15/2010

FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES CMB NO. 08380381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA 2 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ' |
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: "2 © ) gg;%\ésr
A, BUILDING 42 - MAIN BUILDING 02
B WING
185152 10/28120410
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SURPUER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET 555 BOURNE AVENUC
SOMERSET, KY 42501
SO SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICIENCIES e} ] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 045}
PREFDX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST RE PRECEDED 8Y FULL PREFIX | {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) T TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ARPROPRIATE PATE
_ | DEFICIENCY)

i

K 018 | Continuad From page 1

|
the Nourishment Room. This gril! is not an
approved devica for this typa of room. An :
interview on October 28, 2010, at 11:30 a.m., with E
the DOM revealed the grill was put there to heip |
cool off equipment located in the room. The 5
DOM was unaware this type of grill was not an
approved device,

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition).

18.3.6.3 Corridor Doors.

18.3.6.4 Transfer Grilles,

Transfer grilles, regardless of whethar they are
protected by fusible link-operated dampers, shail
not be used in these walls or daors,

Exception: Doors to toilet rooms, bathrooms,
shower roomss, sink closets, and similar auxiliary
spaces that do not contain farmmable or
combustible materials shail be permitted to have
ventilating louvers or to be undercut,

19.38.3.3"
Hold-open devices that release when the door is
pushed or pulled shall ba permitied

‘A18.3.633

Doors should not be blocked open by furniture,
door stops, chocks, tie-backs, drop-tdown or
plunger-type devices, or other davicas that
necessifate manual unlaiching or releasing action
to cloze. Examples of hold-open devicas that
release when the door is pushed or pulled are
friction catches or magnetic catches

K 052 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
88=F : .
A fira alamm system required for iife safety is
installed, tested, and maintained in accordance
with NFPA 70 Nationai Eectrical Code and NFPA

72. The system has an approved maintenance

K018 A metal plate was pilaced over the ventilation
grille in the door to the nourishment room.

All doors opening to corridors used for
emergeny exit by from resident rooms were

iispected and determined not to
have ventilation grilles.

The facility Administrator provided
information to the Director of Maintenance
on 11/16/10 related to transfer grilles.

The facility Administrator wil} review and
approve any future modification to doors th
access patient care areas or paths of cgress.ﬁT

Date of Completion 1270372010

K052 The facility's fire monitoring system
contractor was contacted regarding the
citation. The alarm systems are
interconmected and are capable of
simultaneous full fead operation without
degradaion of the required overall system
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED; 11/15/2010
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO 9838-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (1) PROVIDER/SUPPUIZRICLIA MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION ATE
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: . m}gompfﬁu‘r%\?
A BULDING 02 - MAIN BUILDING 0z
B WING
185152 10i28/2010

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, $TATE, ZIP CODE

; of 1-5.7.4 shall apply {0 the atarm, supervisory,
and trouble signals transmitted to the supervising

E

BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET 555 BOURNE AVENUE
SOMERSET, KY 42501
"Xy | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ot5)
PREFTX (EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST Bf PRECEDED BY FULL " PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SMOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROBS-REFERENCED T0Q THE APPROFRIATE paTe
DEFICIENGY)
K082 Continued From page 2 K 052 performance. The fire monitoring system
and testing program complying with applicabie contractor will install & component card into
requirements of NFPA 70 and 72, 9.6.1.4 the fire alarm system which will activate the
. audio/visual components of both alarms
regardless of which is triggered.
The building two components already trigmer
. building one components.

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: The facility Adminstrator will oversee any
Based on interview, the facility failed to ensure modification to :

| tha building fire alarm system functioned as i The fite monitoring system. The contractor

| requirad by NFPA standards. This deficient i was provided information on 11/]19/10
prachce affected two (2) of two (2) smoke reparding the citation.
compartments, staff, and twenty-eight (28)
residents. The facility has the capacity for 30 The Director of Mainteniance or designee will
beds with a census of 28 on the day of the ov:réec and maintsin the fire &
Buvey. detection/monitoring/extinguishing service

i . compeny's inspections and system

The findings include: ‘ maintenance to melude that each system will |
During the Life Safety Code tour on October 28, activate the °th‘;’ per Sicfcfi';‘igife
2010, at 11:40 am., an interview with the Director maintenance an ‘;;':P “l’ S : 27052010
of Maintenance revealed the West Wing (new Date of Completion e
building) fire alarm panel was not interconnected
10 the fire glarm panel of the existing facility. The

! Director of Maintenance stated the fire alarm

: contractor stated since the West Wing was
separated from the existing facillty by a two-hour :
fire barrier the West Wing fire alarm system could i
function independently from the existing facility. :
The fire alarm systems of these twa buiidings are |
required to function as a single system. '
Reference: NFPA 72 (1989 Edition).

166213 ‘

: For multiple building premises, the raquirements
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K 072
S8=F |

 notification, and auxiliary functions in a single
. system or 2 combination of componant

i Means of egress are continuously maintained free
. of alf obstructions or impediments to full instant

-| exits, access to, egress from, or visibility of axits.

: free from obhstructions o full instant use in the

sfation.

1-6.7.4 :
If the system sarves more than one building, each |
building shall-be indicated separately.

3-8.1* Fire Alarm Control Units, '
Fire atarm systems shall be permitted to be either
imtegrated systems combining all detection,

subsystems. Fire alarm system companents
shall ba permitted to share control equipment ar
shall ba able to operate as stand alone |
subsystems, but, in any case, they shall be
arranged to function as a single system, Al
component subsystems shali be capable of
simultaneous, full ioad operation without
degradation of the raquired, overali systern
performance.

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

use in tha ¢ase of fire or other emergency. No
furnishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct

7.1.10

This STANDARD 3 nat met as evidenced by:
Basec on obsarvation and interview, the facility
failed fo ensure that corridore were rmaintained

case of fire or othar emergency. This deflcient
practice affected two (2) of two (2) smoke

K 072]

compartments, staff, and twenty-eight (28)
residents. The facility has the capacity for 30

i
K 052, [THIS SECTION INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLISRICLIA (X2) MULTIFLE CONSTRUGCTION 3
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: } * )gé\;i?g%f\(
A BLUEDING 02 - MAIN BUILDING a2 ‘
B. WING
. 1851582 10/28/2019
NAME OF PROVIDIER OR SUPFLIER STREET ADDRESS, OITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET 885 BOURNE AVENUE
SOMERSET, KY 42501
%) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o} PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X8}
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUIST RE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AZTION SHOULD BS COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ThG CROSS-REFERENCED TC THE APPROPRIATE DATE
CEFICIENGY) {
K 052 ; Continued From page 3
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' beds with a census of 28 o9 the day of the
survey,

The findings include:

During the Life Safety Code tour on October 28,
2010, at 11:50 a.m., with the Director of :
Maintenance, 2 linen cart and two lif's were
observed in the corridor. An interview with a staff
member on Octeber 28, 2010, at 11:50 2.m.,
reveaied these types of lflems are routinely laft fo
ohe side af the corridor throughout the facility.
The staff mamber stated residents had the option
to use the handrail at the opposite side of the
coridor if the resident needed to use the handrai,
The staff member stated that he/sha had never

| bean instructed to store these jtams when thay
are petin use. Corridors are intended for means
of egress, internat traffic, and emargency use, not
storage spaces. The Life Safety Code has |
spacific requirements for sforage spaces. These |
fems would also imit the use of the handrafis by i
cecupaEnts of the building when needed. Thess |

calendar.

; Results of these audits will be presented to
the quality improvement team based on the

Ithe corridor and placed them in the
appropriate storage locations.

All other corridors were checked by the Unit
Coordinators to ensure that equipment was
not being stored in them.

On 10/28/10 the Staff Development Nurse
initiated staff reeducation related to proper
storage of equipment when ot in use,

The Director of Environmental services or
designee will conduct random audiis of the
corridors to ensure that equipment is returned
to the proper storage location after use.

These audits will be conducted weekly for
four weeks and then per the established qi

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA {%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3} DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
A BUEDING g2 - MAIN BUILDING 02
8. WING
185152 102872010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
555 BOURNE AVENUE
BRITTHAVEN OF SOMERSET
SOMERSET, KY 42501
(X4 102 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1> PROMVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION o6}
PREFIY (EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST 88 PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION EHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR L2C IDEMTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE BATE
DEFICIENCY)
Ka72  Gontinued From page 4 K 072 [The direct care staff removed the items from

items could aleo interfore with emergency established schedule, Tdentified issues will
services in an emergency situation, The facility be corrected and addressed as indicated.
veas cited in 2007 and 2008 for this same
deficient practice. ' Date of Completion 12/03/72010
}
b
b
i
§
J . .
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